Type - to - Model Cross-Reference

10/00

Shavers
Type Number

Micron Series
5422
5428
5556
5563

Single Foil Series

5235
5462
5463
5464
5533
5596
5597

2000 series
5459
5461

3000 series
5419
5424
5469
5470
5564
5567
5569
5579

4000 series
5403
5471
5501
5502
5580
5584
5584/28
5585
5585/09
5586

Model Number(s)

eltron 900, 2101
2005

2505, 2515
2501

240 linear

105 corded
105, 100 entry
209, 205 entry
260, 270 linear
259, 255 entry
155, 150 entry

2060 entry
2040, 2035 entry

3025 system 1-2-3
3012 system 1-2-3
3010 cord

3550 universa

3512 system 1-2-3
3525 system 1-2-3
3510 system 1-2-3
action line system 1-2-3

4005 flex control corded
4501 flex control
4505 flex control
4504 flex control
4550 flex control
4510 flex control
4510 flex control
4520 flex control
4520 flex control
4525 flex control



5000 series
5465
5466
5468
5476
5477
5478
5503
5504
5505
5506
5507

6000 series
5703
5704
5705

7000 series
5494
5493
5492
5491

Clean & Charge
5301

I nterface Shavers
5629

Pocket Shavers
5523
5524
5525
5614
5615

Lady Shavers
5666
5567

5315, 5316 flex integra
5314 flex integral
5505 flex integral
5414 flex integral
5415 flex integral
5416 flex integral
5525 flex integral
5550 flex integral
5515, 5520 flex integra
5510 flex integral
5015 flex integral

6525 flex integral ultra
6550 flex integral ultra
6515, 6520 flex integral ultra

7505 Syncro
7526 Syncro
7546 Syncro
7570 Syncro

SCC1 Clean and Charge system

3610, 3612, 3615

pocket battery

pocket battery deluxe

pocket battery deluxe traveler
350 pocket twist

375 pocket twist plus

lady elegance 3
lady elegance 2



Hair Removers - Silk Epil

5271
5285
5291
5292
5296
5303
5304
5305
5306

Beard Trimmers

5280
5281
5601

EE 10

EE1

EE 10, duo plus

EE 30, duo rechargeable
EE 100/ ER 100

EE 1070, 1170

ER 1270, 1373

EE 1570, 1670

ER 220

exact universa
exact 6 memory universal
EP 100, 80, 60



Shaver Mode - to - Type Cross-Reference 10/00

Model Number Type Number
105 corded 5462
105, 100 entry 5463
155, 150 entry 5597
2005 5428
2040, 2035 entry 5461
2060 entry 5459
209, 205 entry 5464
240 linear 5235
2501 5563
2505, 2515 5556
259, 255 entry 5596
260, 270 linear 5533
350 pocket twist 5614
375 pocket twist plus 5615
3010 cord 5469
3012 system 1-2-3 5424
3025 system 1-2-3 5419
3510 system 1-2-3 5569
3512 system 1-2-3 5564
3525 system 1-2-3 5567
3550 universal 5470
3610 interface 5629
3612 interface 5629
3615 interface 5629
4005 flex control corded 5403
4501 flex control 5471
4504 flex control 5502
4505 flex control 5501
4510 flex control 5584
4510 flex control 5584/28
4520 flex control 5585
4520 flex control 5585/09
4525 flex control 5586
4550 flex control 5580
5005 flex integral cord 5468
5015 flex integral 5507
5314 flex integral 5466
5315 flex integral 5465
5316 flex integral 5465
5414 flex integral 5476
5415 flex integral 5477
5416 flex integral 5478
5510 flex integral 5506
5515 flex integral 5505
5520 flex integral 5505
5525 flex integral 5503
5550 flex integral 5504

6515 flex integral ultra 5705



6520 flex integral ultra
6525 flex integral ultra
6550 flex integral ultra
7505 Syncro

7526 Syncro

7546 Syncro

7570 Syncro

action line system 1-2-3
EE1

EE 10

EE 10, duo plus

EE 100/ ER 100

EE 30, duo rechargeable
EE 1070

EE 1170

EE 1570

EE 1670

eltron 900, 2101

EP 60

EP 80

EP 100

ER 220

ER 1270

ER 1373

exact 6 memory universal
exact universal

lady elegance 2

lady elegance 3

pocket battery

pocket battery deluxe
pocket battery deluxe traveler
SCC1 Clean & Charge system

5705
5703
5704
5494
5493
5492
5491
5579
5285
5271
5291
5296
5292
5303
5303
5305
5305
5422
5601
5601
5601
5306
5304
5304
5281
5280
5667
5666
5523
5524
5525
5301



